
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. DIST. CO. LTD.

The Statement of Available Quantity for e-auction lying at
 Common Store, Babhulgaon, Akola for the year 2018-19.

Lot 
Sr. 
No

Particulars of Scrap Material Unit

Approximate 
Quantity 

available for 
e-auction

Taxes 
applicable

Pre Bid 
EMD 

Amount 
in Rs. Location

PCB 
certificate

1
Scrap Empty Barrels 209/210 liter 
capacity   

No 115nos
18% GST +

1 % TCS

7000 Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

2 Type Writer machine Scrap NO 2
18% GST +

1 % TCS
200 Inside the Store office 

building 

3 ACSR  conductor  Scrap MT 11.435 18% GST +

1 % TCS

170000
Godown II at 
Babhulgaon store

4
Scrap  Aluminium coil assembly

MT 3.027
18% GST +

1 % TCS

45000
Inside Godown no.2

5 Scrap Copper coil assembly MT 8.386
18% GST +

1 % TCS

540000
Inside Office building 
premises

PCB 
certificate 
required

6

Scrap copper consisting of 
conductor, Transformer copper 
winding coils with paper, insulation, 
OCB, VCB, D. Box copper parts , 
insulation, etc.

MT 1.5
18% GST +

1 % TCS

100000 Inside Office building 
premises PCB 

certificate 
required

7
Scrap all Aluminium-,T.F. winding 
coils, Reflectors, Bushing Rod, Nuts 
etc.

MT 8.816 18% GST +
 1 % TCS

200000 Inside Godown no.2

8
Scrap Brass Consist of Transformer 
Bushing, Rods, Brass Holders etc.

MT 0.271
18% GST +
 1 % TCS

13000 Inside Office building 
premises

PCB 
certificate 
required

9  Scrap Battery assorted size No 58
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
10000

In the right hands side of 
Godown no. 2

PCB 
certificate 
required

10 Scrap Lamination of Transformer MT 3.0 18% GST + 12000 Inside Office building 



 1 % TCS premises

11
SCRAP 2 MVA POWER 
TRANSFORMER

No 1
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
50000

Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

12
SCRAP 1 MVA POWER 
TRANSFORMER

Nos 4
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
120000

Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

13
SCRAP 300 KVA 33/11 KV DIST 
TRANSFORMER

No 1
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
30000

Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

14
SCRAP 33/11 KV 150 KVA 
TRANSFORMER

Nos 2
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
60000

Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

15
SCRAP 500 KVA DIST. 
TRANSFORMER

No 1
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
30000

Open space in the Back 
side of premises at 
Babhulgaon store, Akola

16
SCRAP 11KV PILC COPPER CABLE 
ARM

MT 0.11
18% GST +

 1 % TCS
5000

Inside Office building 
premises

PCB 
certificate 
required

Inspection date: 18.03.2019 to 25.03.19

E auction: - 26.03.2019

Contact person: - EE (ADM) AKLC:-7875763013; AEE (M) AKL (U) Dn :-7875763421


